First
Citizens
Bank

MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
34900 NAPA, CA MSA
41884 SAN FRANSISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA
41884 SAN FRANSISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA
15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA
15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA
SC NON MSA
40220 ROANOKE, VA MSA
12060 ATLANTA - SANDY SPRINGS - ROSWELL, GA MSA
VA NON MSA
40060 RICHMOND, VA MSA
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA

47894 WASHINGTON - ARLINGTON - ALEXANDRIA, DC - VA

VA NON MSA

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA
41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA
39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA
12260 AUGUSTA - RICHMOND COUNTY, SC - GA MSA
SC NON MSA
11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA
11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA
NC NON MSA
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA
VA NON MSA
VA NON MSA
22180 FAYETTEVILLE, NC MSA
SC NON MSA
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA
17900 COLUMBIA, SC MSA
NC NON MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA
35840 NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL MSA
35840 NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL MSA
34900 NAPA, CA MSA
34900 NAPA, CA MSA
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA

ACTION
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED
ACQUIRED

CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN
CLOSED ATM LEFT
BEHIND AFTER
BRANCH CLOSUE

CLOSE REMOTE ATM

CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE
OPEN

CLOSE

DATE
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023
3/27/2023

5/3/2023
5/4/2023
5/8/2023
5/9/2023
5/11/2023
5/18/2023
6/7/2023
7/28/2023
7/31/2023

8/2/2023

8/7/2023

9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
9/15/2023
10/3/2023
10/5/2023
10/27/2023
11/9/2023
12/8/2023
12/13/2023
1/26/2024
1/29/2024
1/31/2024
2/16/2024
2/19/2024
2/22/2024
2/26/2024
2/27/2024
3/13/2024
4/10/2024
4/11/2024
4/15/2024
4/17/2024
5/10/2024
5/17/2024
7/17/2024
7/18/2024
11/1/2024
12/6/2024
12/9/2024
1/10/2025
1/13/2025
1/31/2025

Branch Open and Close YTD 2025 and Prior Two Calendar Years

BRANCH NAME
NORTH BEVERLY (SVB)
BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB)
LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB)
PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB)
ST. HELENA BRANCH (SVB)
BATTERY STREET BRANCH (SVB)
SAN MATEO BRANCH (SVB)
MENLO PARK (SVB)

COWPER STREET BRANCH (SVB)
PALO ALTO (SVB)

SAN JOSE BRANCH (SVB)
SANTA CLARA (SVB)

10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)
BACK BAY BRANCH (SVB)
WELLESLEY BRANCH (SVB)
BEVERLY BRANCH (SVB)
KENDALL SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)
WARE SHOALS
ROANOKE MCCLANAHAN EXPRESS
ALPHARETTA COMMONS
BRUNSWICK SQUARE EXPRESS
RICHMOND - LIBBIE AVE BRANCH
NORTH GATE MALL
PORTLAND MAIN
VANCOUVER BRANCH
VANCOUVER BRANCH

FRONT ROYAL - ATM

VICTORIA - REMOTE ATM

NORTH BEVERLY (SVB)
LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB)
PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB)
BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB)
PALO ALTO (SVB)
BEAVERTON
CORNELIUS
RANCHO SANTA FE (OWB)
SWIFT CREEK
GEORGIA AVE
WHITMIRE
TUSTIN (OWB)
IRVINE
DOBSON
10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)
53 STATE STREET
THE CROSSINGS
BOYDSTON - MAIN
BUIES CREEK
WILLISTON
ANDERSON - DOWNTOWN
LEWISVILLE
ANDERSON - MAIN
NORTHPOINTE
SANTA MONICA - MONTANA
UNIVERSITY CENTER
COLUMBIA POLO ROAD
CHEROKEE CROSSING D THRU
WEST HOLLYWOOD
LAKEWOOD RANCH
LAKEWOOD RANCH
ST HELENA
NAPA
TARZANA

ADDRESS
225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE
520 BROADWAY
801S. FIGUEROA STREET
345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD
899 ADAMS STREET, SUITE G-2
255 BATTERY ST
160 BOVET ROAD
2770 SAND HILL ROAD
420 COWPER STREET
2400 HANOVER ST.
60 SOUTH MARKET STREET
3003 TASMAN DR*

TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE *
450 BOYLSTON STREET
336 WASHINGTON STREET
57 ENON STREET
265 MAIN STREET
808 N GREENWOOD AVE
510 MCCLANAHAN ST SW
4195 OLD MILTON PKWY
10233 GOVERNOR HARRISON PKWY
315 LIBBIE AVE
6709 N TRYON ST
309 SW 6TH AVE
1498 SE TECH CENTER PL
205 SE PARK PLAZA DR

305 E MAIN ST

1809 MAIN STREET

225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE
801S. FIGUEROA STREET
345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD
520 BROADWAY
2400 HANOVER ST.
15725 NW BLUERIDGE DR
20310 W CATAWBA AVE

6009 PASEO DELICIAS, SUITE A, P.O. BOX 2529

120 GLEN RD
518 GEORGIA AVE
123 MAIN ST
17245-B 17TH STREET
2855 MICHELLE DR SUITE 100
217 N MAIN ST
TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE *
53 STATE STREET
1145 E ATLANTIC ST
99 BANK STREET
222 MAIN ST
12965 MAIN ST
602 MAIN ST
3551 LANCASTER HWY
2503 N MAIN STREET
3115 MLK JR BLVD
1630 MONTANA AVE.
8910 UNVERSITY CENTER LANE
9800 TWO NOTCH RD
111 CHEROKEE CROSSING RD
8653 BEVERLY BLVD.
6230 UNIVERSITY PARKWAY
9121 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY
899 ADAMS STREET, SUITE G-2
1300 1ST ST
18585 VENTURA BLVD.

1/2

cTy
BEVERLY HILLS
SANTA MONICA
LOS ANGELES
PASADENA
ST. HELENA
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN MATEO
MENLO PARK
PALO ALTO
PALO ALTO
SAN JOSE
SANTA CLARA
BOSTON
BOSTON
WELLESLEY
BEVERLY
CAMBRIDGE
WARE SHOALS
ROANOKE
ALPHARETTA
LAWRENCEVILLE
RICHMOND
CHARLOTTE
PORTLAND
VANCOUVER
VANCOUVER

FRONT ROYAL

VICTORIA

BEVERLY HILLS
LOS ANGELES
PASADENA
SANTA MONICA
PALO ALTO
BEAVERTON
CORNELIUS
RANCHO SANTA FE
GARNER
N AUGUSTA
WHITMIRE
TUSTIN
IRVINE
DOBSON
BOSTON
BOSTON
SOUTH HILL
BOYDTON
BUIES CREEK
WILLISTON
ANDERSON
RICHBURG
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
SANTA MONICA
SAN DIEGO
COLUMBIA
WHITTIER
LOS ANGELES
SARASOTA
LAKEWOOD RANCH
ST HELENA
NAPA
TARZANA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
sC
VA
GA
VA
VA
NC
OR
WA
WA

VA

VA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
NC
CA
NC
SC
SC
CA
CA
NC
MA
MA
VA
VA
NC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
CA
CA
SC
NC
CA

FL
CA
CA
CA

P
90210
90401
90017
91101
94574
94111
94402
94025
94301
94304
95113
95054
2109
2116
2481
1915
2142
29692
24014
30005
23868
23226
28213
97204
98683

22630

23974

90210
90017
91101
90401
94304
97006
28031
92067
27529
29841
29178
92780
92606
27017
2109
2109
23970
23917
27506
29853
29621
29729
29621
29625
90403
92122
29223
28789
90048
34240
34202
94575
94559
91356

STATECODE
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
25
25
25
25
25
45
51
13
51
51
37
41
53
53

51

51

06
06
06
06
06
41
37
06
37
45
45
06
06
37
25
25
51
51
37
45
45
45
45
45
06
06
45
37
06
12
12
06
06
06

MSA
31084
31084
31084
31084
34900
41884
41884
41884
41940
41940
41940
41940
14454
14454
14454
15764
15764
99999
40220
12060
99999
40060
16740
38900
38900
38900

47894

99999

31084
31084
31084
31084
41940
38900
16740
41740
39580
12260
99999
11244
11244
99999
14454
14454
99999
99999
22180
99999
24860
16740
24860
24860
31086
41740
17900
99999
31086
35840
35840
34900
34900
31086

COUNTY CODE
037
037
037
037
055
075
081
081
085
085
085
085
025
025
021
009
017
047
770
121
025
760
119
051
011
011

187

111

037
037
037
037
085
067
119
073
101
003
071
059
059
171
025
025
117
117
085
011
007
023
007
007
037
073
079
099
037
081
081
055
055
037

CENSUS TRACT
7008.01
7019.02
2077.11
4619.02
2016.02
0117.00
6066.00
6130.00
5113.02
5117.05
5008.00
5050.10
0303.02
0107.02
4042.02
2171.02
3531.02
9701.02
0029.00
0116.50
9302.03
0504.00
0053.07
0106.02
0413.29
0413.37

0205.00

9302.00

7008.01
2077.11
4619.02
7019.02
5117.05
0316.21
0062.08
0171.06
0411.12
0208.02
9503.00
0757.01
0525.27
9310.02
0303.02
0303.02
9301.01
9306.00
0708.02
9701.02
0123.00
0207.00
0009.00
0010.00
7012.02
0083.77
0114.13
9402.00
7004.00
0020.17
0020.17
2016.02
2002.02
1394.01

PERCENT MEDIAN
150.2459
131.1989
193.6776

94.6612
126.6892
0
128.0813
173.3484
93.1212
171.7653
109.1317
115.4506
222.012
192.0396
192.687
76.9273
93.2245
100.6755
213.8742
246.2183
72.7074
242.3002
45.803
221.8787
107.8541
78.31

35.90

91.17

150.2459
193.6776
94.6612
131.1989
171.7653
137.08
135.4459
212.6403
93.3673
103.6703
95.6371
121.3112
129.63
114.9736
222.01
222.012
85.215
132.1739
143.5545
82.7611
43.5712
71.441
48.44
83.7363
198.9355
136.4891
142.0277
73.62
115.6355
138.7589
138.7589
126.6892
63.3715
106.0249

INCOME LEVEL
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
UPPER

NA
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
UPPER
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
MODERATE
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
MODERATE
UPPER
Low
UPPER
MIDDLE
MODERATE

Low

MIDDLE

UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
MIDDLE
Low
MODERATE
Low
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
MODERATE
MIDDLE
UPPER
UPPER
UPPER
MODERATE
MIDDLE



First Branch Open and Close YTD 2025 and Prior Two Calendar Years
Citizens
Bank

MSA ACTION DATE BRANCH NAME ADDRESS cTy ST ZIP STATECODE MSA COUNTY CODE CENSUS TRACT PERCENT MEDIAN INCOME LEVEL
45294 TAMPA, FL MSA CLOSE 2/7/2025 TAMPA BANKING OFFICE 101 E KENNEDY BLVD - SUITE 4100 TAMPA FL 33602 12 45294 057 0051.01 168.1348 UPPER
45294 TAMPA, FL MSA OPEN 2/10/2025 BRANDON 10670 PALM RIVER ROAD TAMPA FL 33619 12 45294 057 0133.15 109.12 MIDDLE
22180 FAYETTEVILLE, NC MSA CLOSE 3/6/2025 GROVE STREET 130 GROVE ST FAYETTEVILLE NC 28301 37 22180 051 0038.00 62.7033 MODERATE
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