



Branch Open and Close YTD 2025 and Prior Two Calendar Years

MSA	ACTION	DATE	BRANCH NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ZIP	STATECODE	MSA	COUNTY CODE	CENSUS TRACT	PERCENT MEDIAN	INCOME LEVEL
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	NORTH BEVERLY (SVB)	225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE	BEVERLY HILLS	CA	90210	06	31084	037	7008.01	150.2459	UPPER
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB)	520 BROADWAY	SANTA MONICA	CA	90401	06	31084	037	7019.02	131.1989	UPPER
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB)	801 S. FIGUEROA STREET	LOS ANGELES	CA	90017	06	31084	037	2077.11	193.6776	UPPER
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB)	345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD	PASADENA	CA	91101	06	31084	037	4619.02	94.6612	MIDDLE
34900 NAPA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	ST. HELENA BRANCH (SVB)	899 ADAMS STREET, SUITE G-2	ST. HELENA	CA	94574	06	34900	055	2016.02	126.6892	UPPER
41884 SAN FRANCISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	BATTERY STREET BRANCH (SVB)	255 BATTERY ST	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111	06	41884	075	0117.00	0	NA
41884 SAN FRANCISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	SAN MATEO BRANCH (SVB)	160 BOVET ROAD	SAN MATEO	CA	94402	06	41884	081	6066.00	128.0813	UPPER
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	MENLO PARK (SVB)	2770 SAND HILL ROAD	MENLO PARK	CA	94025	06	41884	081	6130.00	173.3484	UPPER
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	COWPER STREET BRANCH (SVB)	420 COWPER STREET	PALO ALTO	CA	94301	06	41940	085	5113.02	93.1212	MIDDLE
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	PALO ALTO (SVB)	2400 HANOVER ST.	PALO ALTO	CA	94304	06	41940	085	5117.05	171.7653	UPPER
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	SAN JOSE BRANCH (SVB)	60 SOUTH MARKET STREET	SAN JOSE	CA	95113	06	41940	085	5008.00	109.1317	MIDDLE
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	SANTA CLARA (SVB)	3003 TASMAN DR*	SANTA CLARA	CA	95054	06	41940	085	5050.10	115.4506	MIDDLE
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)	TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE *	BOSTON	MA	2109	25	14454	025	0303.02	222.012	UPPER
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	BACK BAY BRANCH (SVB)	450 BOYLSTON STREET	BOSTON	MA	2116	25	14454	025	0107.02	192.0396	UPPER
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	WELLESLEY BRANCH (SVB)	336 WASHINGTON STREET	WELLESLEY	MA	2481	25	14454	021	4042.02	192.687	UPPER
15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	BEVERLY BRANCH (SVB)	57 ENON STREET	BEVERLY	MA	1915	25	15764	009	2171.02	76.9273	MODERATE
15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA	ACQUIRED	3/27/2023	KENDALL SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)	265 MAIN STREET	CAMBRIDGE	MA	2142	25	15764	017	3531.02	93.2245	MIDDLE
SC NON MSA	CLOSE	5/3/2023	WARE SHOALS	808 N GREENWOOD AVE	WARE SHOALS	SC	29692	45	99999	047	9701.02	100.6755	MIDDLE
40220 ROANOKE, VA MSA	CLOSE	5/4/2023	ROANOKE MCCLANAHAN EXPRESS	510 MCCLANAHAN ST SW	ROANOKE	VA	24014	51	40220	770	0029.00	213.8742	UPPER
12060 ATLANTA - SANDY SPRINGS - ROSWELL, GA MSA	CLOSE	5/8/2023	ALPHARETTA COMMONS	4195 OLD MILTON PKWY	ALPHARETTA	GA	30005	13	12060	121	0116.50	246.2183	UPPER
VA NON MSA	CLOSE	5/9/2023	BRUNSWICK SQUARE EXPRESS	10233 GOVERNOR HARRISON PKWY	LAWRENCEVILLE	VA	23868	51	99999	025	9302.03	72.7074	MODERATE
40060 RICHMOND, VA MSA	CLOSE	5/11/2023	RICHMOND - LIBBIE AVE BRANCH	315 LIBBIE AVE	RICHMOND	VA	23226	51	40060	760	0504.00	242.3002	UPPER
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA	CLOSE	5/18/2023	NORTH GATE MALL	6709 N TRYON ST	CHARLOTTE	NC	28213	37	16740	119	0053.07	45.803	LOW
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA	CLOSE	6/7/2023	PORTLAND MAIN	309 SW 6TH AVE	PORTLAND	OR	97204	41	38900	051	0106.02	221.8787	UPPER
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA	CLOSE	7/28/2023	VANCOUVER BRANCH	1498 SE TECH CENTER PL	VANCOUVER	WA	98683	53	38900	011	0413.29	107.8541	MIDDLE
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA	OPEN	7/31/2023	VANCOUVER BRANCH	205 SE PARK PLAZA DR	VANCOUVER	WA	98900	53	38900	011	0413.37	78.31	MODERATE
47894 WASHINGTON - ARLINGTON - ALEXANDRIA, DC - VA	CLOSED ATM LEFT BEHIND AFTER BRANCH CLOSUE	8/2/2023	FRONT ROYAL - ATM	305 E MAIN ST	FRONT ROYAL	VA	22630	51	47894	187	0205.00	35.90	LOW
VA NON MSA	CLOSE REMOTE ATM	8/7/2023	VICTORIA - REMOTE ATM	1809 MAIN STREET	VICTORIA	VA	23974	51	99999	111	9302.00	91.17	MIDDLE
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	9/15/2023	NORTH BEVERLY (SVB)	225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE	BEVERLY HILLS	CA	90210	06	31084	037	7008.01	150.2459	UPPER
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	9/15/2023	LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB)	801 S. FIGUEROA STREET	LOS ANGELES	CA	90017	06	31084	037	2077.11	193.6776	UPPER
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	9/15/2023	PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB)	345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD	PASADENA	CA	91101	06	31084	037	4619.02	94.6612	MIDDLE
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	9/15/2023	BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB)	520 BROADWAY	SANTA MONICA	CA	90401	06	31084	037	7019.02	131.1989	UPPER
41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA	CLOSE	9/15/2023	PALO ALTO (SVB)	2400 HANOVER ST.	PALO ALTO	CA	94304	06	41940	085	5117.05	171.7653	UPPER
38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA	OPEN	10/3/2023	BEAVERTON	15725 NW BLUERIDGE DR	BEAVERTON	OR	97006	41	38900	067	0316.21	137.08	UPPER
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA	CLOSE	10/5/2023	CORNELIUS	20310 W CATAWBA AVE	CORNELIUS	NC	28031	37	16740	119	0062.08	135.4459	UPPER
41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA	CLOSE	10/27/2023	RANCHO SANTA FE (OWB)	6009 PASEO DELICIAS, SUITE A, P.O. BOX 2529	RANCHO SANTA FE	CA	92067	06	41740	073	0171.06	212.6403	UPPER
39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA	CLOSE	11/9/2023	SWIFT CREEK	120 GLEN RD	GARNER	NC	27529	37	39580	101	0411.12	93.3673	MIDDLE
12260 AUGUSTA - RICHMOND COUNTY, SC - GA MSA	CLOSE	12/8/2023	GEORGIA AVE	518 GEORGIA AVE	N AUGUSTA	SC	29841	45	12260	003	0208.02	103.6703	MIDDLE
SC NON MSA	CLOSE	12/13/2023	WHITMIRE	123 MAIN ST	WHITMIRE	SC	29178	45	99999	071	9503.00	95.6371	MIDDLE
11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA	OPEN	1/26/2024	TUSTIN (OWB)	17245-B 17TH STREET	TUSTIN	CA	92780	06	11244	059	0757.01	121.3112	UPPER
11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA	OPEN	1/29/2024	IRVINE	2855 MICHELLE DR SUITE 100	IRVINE	CA	92606	06	11244	059	0525.27	129.63	UPPER
NC NON MSA	CLOSE	1/31/2024	DOBSON	217 N MAIN ST	DOBSON	NC	27017	37	99999	171	9310.02	114.9736	MIDDLE
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA	CLOSE	2/16/2024	10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB)	TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE *	BOSTON	MA	2109	25	14454	025	0303.02	222.01	UPPER
14454 BOSTON, MA MSA	OPEN	2/19/2024	53 STATE STREET	53 STATE STREET	BOSTON	MA	2109	25	14454	025	0303.02	222.012	UPPER
VA NON MSA	CLOSE	2/22/2024	THE CROSSINGS	1145 E ATLANTIC ST	SOUTH HILL	VA	23970	51	99999	117	9301.01	85.215	MIDDLE
VA NON MSA	CLOSE	2/26/2024	BOYDSTON - MAIN	99 BANK STREET	BOYDTON	VA	23917	51	99999	117	9306.00	132.1739	UPPER
22180 FAYETTEVILLE, NC MSA	CLOSE	2/27/2024	BUIES CREEK	222 MAIN ST	BUIES CREEK	NC	27506	37	22180	085	0708.02	143.5545	UPPER
SC NON MSA	CLOSE	3/13/2024	WILLISTON	12965 MAIN ST	WILLISTON	SC	29853	45	99999	011	9701.02	82.7611	MIDDLE
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA	CLOSE	4/10/2024	ANDERSON - DOWNTOWN	602 MAIN ST	ANDERSON	SC	29621	45	24860	007	0123.00	43.5712	LOW
16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA	CLOSE	4/11/2024	LEWISVILLE	3551 LANCASTER HWY	RICHBURG	SC	29729	45	16740	023	0207.00	71.441	MODERATE
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA	OPEN	4/15/2024	ANDERSON - MAIN	2503 N MAIN STREET	ANDERSON	SC	29621	45	24860	007	0009.00	48.44	LOW
24860 GREENVILLE - ANDERSON - MAULDIN, SC MSA	CLOSE	4/17/2024	NORTHPOINTE	3115 MLK JR BLVD	ANDERSON	SC	29625	45	24860	007	0010.00	83.7363	MIDDLE
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	5/10/2024	SANTA MONICA - MONTANA	1630 MONTANA AVE.	SANTA MONICA	CA	90403	06	31086	037	7012.02	198.9355	UPPER
41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA	CLOSE	5/17/2024	UNIVERSITY CENTER	8910 UNIVERSITY CENTER LANE	SAN DIEGO	CA	92122	06	41740	073	0083.77	136.4891	UPPER
17900 COLUMBIA, SC MSA	CLOSE	7/17/2024	COLUMBIA POLO ROAD	9800 TWO NOTCH RD	COLUMBIA	SC	29223	45	17900	079	0114.13	142.0277	UPPER
NC NON MSA	CLOSE	7/18/2024	CHEROKEE CROSSING D THRU	111 CHEROKEE CROSSING RD	WHITTIER	NC	28789	37	99999	099	9402.00	73.62	MODERATE
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	11/1/2024	WEST HOLLYWOOD	8653 BEVERLY BLVD.	LOS ANGELES	CA	90048	06	31086	037	7004.00	115.6355	MIDDLE
35840 NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL MSA	CLOSE	12/6/2024	LAKEWOOD RANCH	6230 UNIVERSITY PARKWAY	SARASOTA	FL	34240	12	35840	081	0020.17	138.7589	UPPER
35840 NORTH PORT-BRADENTON-SARASOTA, FL MSA	OPEN	12/9/2024	LAKEWOOD RANCH	9121 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY	LAKEWOOD RANCH	FL	34202	12	35840	081	0020.17	138.7589	UPPER
34900 NAPA, CA MSA	CLOSE	1/10/2025	ST HELENA	899 ADAMS STREET, SUITE G-2	ST HELENA	CA	94575	06	34900	055	2016.02	126.6892	UPPER
34900 NAPA, CA MSA	OPEN	1/13/2025	NAPA	1300 1ST ST	NAPA	CA	94559	06	34900	055	2002.02	63.3715	MODERATE
31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA	CLOSE	1/31/2025	TARZANA	18585 VENTURA BLVD.	TARZANA	CA	91356	06	31086	037	1394.01	106.0249	MIDDLE



Branch Open and Close YTD 2025 and Prior Two Calendar Years

MSA	ACTION	DATE	BRANCH NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	ST	ZIP	STATECODE	MSA	COUNTY CODE	CENSUS TRACT	PERCENT MEDIAN	INCOME LEVEL
45294 TAMPA, FL MSA	CLOSE	2/7/2025	TAMPA BANKING OFFICE	101 E KENNEDY BLVD - SUITE 4100	TAMPA	FL	33602	12	45294	057	0051.01	168.1348	UPPER
45294 TAMPA, FL MSA	OPEN	2/10/2025	BRANDON	10670 PALM RIVER ROAD	TAMPA	FL	33619	12	45294	057	0133.15	109.12	MIDDLE
22180 FAYETTEVILLE, NC MSA	CLOSE	3/6/2025	GROVE STREET	130 GROVE ST	FAYETTEVILLE	NC	28301	37	22180	051	0038.00	62.7033	MODERATE